
Race:1
525y/480m

11:13
 Grade  

A4
Mullingar

Fáilte go dtí staid na gCon, Muileann gCearr A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A4 SIS Total Prizefund €460

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.84]
TR: Brian Reilly[28.84-MGR] 52 13 66Mr.Brian Reilly (Ballyhaise Cavan) Ibew.D.(Over Limit-Our Little Mix).Oct'21TWOBADSHOULDERS TPW €4,420

May 23'2 71 525R    A4 T1 3.42 1111 1st 4L LdRu,ClrRn 29.87 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRGun Runner *29.37
May 16'2 71 525R    A6 T3 3.40 2222 1st 1L AHandy,LdRi 29.98 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRRevilo Grace *29.48
May 11'2 70 525R    A5 T2 3.47 2356 6th 4.0L/nk/hBmp 1,Imp 3 30.20 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRLahinch Ayda 30.02
May 2'25 67 525R    A6 T1 3.63 2222 1st 3L AHandy,LdRi 30.55 -.50 Slow 6/4FMGRBluejig Jackson *30.05
Apr 5'25 65 525R    A6 T3 3.46 1115 5th 5.0L LdRu,Ck 3 30.85 -.50 Slow5/4jfMGRApache Robin 30.70

Blue

2 [29.24]
TR: Owner[28.90-LMK] 20 5 52Mr. Morgan Crowley (Rosenallis) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Crokers Wish).Jun'22RIVENDELL LADY TPW €1,805

May 30'2 59 525R    A3 T1 3.51 2312 3rd 3.5L FAw,Chl 3 29.67 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRApache Gem 29.41
May 4'25 59 525R    A2 T2 3.60 5544 4th 7.5L Crd 2,W 4 29.78 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRLingrawn Focus 29.80
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A3 T5 3.58 6554 4th 10.50L Imp 1,RnOn 29.46 -.50 Slow 9/1 MGRBallymac Deboss 29.69
Apr 13'25 60 525R    A2 T6 3.55 4422 4th 4.0L EvAw,Mid 29.80 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRHome Cathal 29.58
Mar 21'25 60 525T    T6 0.00 1st 4L 29.86 -.50 Slow MGRNot Certain *29.36

White

3 [29.10]
TR: Kurtis Bain[29.10-MGR] 19 8 31Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down. BT26 6 Mbk.B.(Ice On Fire-Lightfoot Marie).Feb'23LIGHTFOOT GAIL TPW €2,205

May 30'2 65 525R    A2 T5 3.56 4333 5th 7L/nk RL 2,RnOn 29.62 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRSliabh Mor 29.63
May 23'2 64 525R    A3 T4 3.87 5555 5th 11.0L MsdBk,A 5th 29.79 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRHome Ava 30.06
May 9'25 64 525R    A3 T4 3.64 6556 6th 16.00L/n LckEP,V W 4 29.59 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRBreffni Una 30.23
May 2'25 64 525R    A3 T5 3.46 1111 1st nk LdRu,ClrRn 29.93 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRGun Runner *29.43
Apr 25'25 64 525R    A3 T5 3.39 1111 1st 3L LdRu,ClrRn 29.60 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRSaoirses Angel *29.10

Black

4 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.15-DLK] 8 2 13Ms.Catherine Lynagh (Kells Meath) Mbd.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Designer).Jul'23BLUEJIG TEDDY TPW €950

May 30'2 70 525R    A3 T3 3.51 5555 5th 4.0L/nk EvAw,Mid 29.67 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRApache Gem 29.47
May 24'2 70 525R    A2 T1 3.48 2333 2nd 7.00L EP,FinWl 29.37 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRDroopys Roar 29.36
May 10'2 70 525R    A3 T6 2.36 3333 3rd 6.25L ChlRu,Chl 2 28.71 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey 29.15
May 2'25 70 400R    S5 T4 7.36 44 4th 2L/hd/hd LckEP,FinWl 21.52 Sand DLK Moss Fairbanks 21.68
Mar 1'25 69 525R    ON2 T2 3.57 2222 1st 3.5L AHandy,LdRi 30.29 -.60 Slow 1/1f MGRGunner Jo *29.69

Orange

5 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-MGR] 21 4 55Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Lahinch Breakout).Mar'23LAHINCH TOBY TPW €1,450

Jun 1'25 79 525R    A4 T3 3.52 2222 2nd 0.5L Chl 4,A 2nd 29.91 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRLeap Of Luck 29.44
May 18'2 78 525R    A4 T5 3.58 5544 4th 1.5L/nk SlAw,VWBnd 30.15 -.60 Slow 7/1 MGRDapper Reggie 29.67
May 11'2 78 525R    A4 T4 3.56 5533 2nd 8.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.51 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRRosards Vidia 29.60
May 2'25 78 525R    A4 T6 3.60 4421 2nd 2.00L LckEP,FinWl 29.96 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRRevilo Birdie 29.60
Dec 22'24 77 525R    A4 T5 3.57 4321 1st 1L SlAw,Ld 4 29.79 -.50 Slow 2/1f MGRWee Pip *29.29

Stripes

6 [29.12]Late-Pennys Motivated

TR: Rosemary Price[29.12-MGR] 9 4 02Mr. Aidan  Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Meala).Oct'22SO MOTIVATED TPW €995

May 30'2 81 525R    A4 T3 3.47 2354 4th 10.0L EvAw,Mid 29.95 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRLahinch Murphy 30.15
May 17'2 81 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 30.22 -.50 Slow MGRSheza Temptress 30.00
Mar 30'25 81 525R    A3 T3 3.49 5566 6th 9.0L BmpRu,W 4 29.69 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRKnockroe Bob 29.82
Mar 2'25 81 525R    A2 T6 3.46 3333 4th 7.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.64 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRPhoenix Ronnie 29.56
Jan 31'25 80 525R    A3 T4 3.46 1111 1st 3L LdRu,drclr 29.72 -.60 Slow 6/4f MGRLahinch Blaze *29.12

Sectional Time:First preference Res: D-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

11:29
 Grade  

A4
Mullingar

The www.grireland.ie A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A4 SIS Total Prizefund €460

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.57]
TR: Kurtis Bain[29.36-DBP] 2 1 10Mr. Matthew Ryan (Cashel) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Our Millie).Oct'23OUR MATT

May 30'2 72 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L R-M 30.25 -.50 Slow MGRSuper Trouper *29.75
May 24'2 72 525R    A5 T3 16.61 3rd 6.00L Blk 1,RnOn 28.74+.20 Fast 4/6 DBP False Claim 29.36
May 10'2 71 335R    ON2 T3 6.80 1st 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 18.35+.15 Fast 7/4 DBP Silwa *18.50
Apr 25'25 70 525T    T5 0.00 1st 8L M 30.07 -.50 Slow MGRMarinas Victoria *29.57
Feb 21'25 71 300T    T1 0.00 1st 5L Mid 16.73 Sand CMLWork Mate *16.73

Blue

2 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-MGR] 26 5 310Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Lahinch Breakout).Mar'23LAHINCH MOLLY TPW €2,260

May 25'2 66 525R    A6 T3 3.49 1111 1st 0.5L Ld,HldOn 29.96 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRWee Pip *29.46
May 17'2 66 525R    A6 T1 3.56 3332 2nd 0.50L EvAw,FinWl 30.56 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRCrokers Queenie 30.09
Apr 5'25 67 525R    A5 T1 3.53 1111 2nd 3L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.04 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRHome Maeve 29.75
Mar 14'25 67 525R    A5 T2 3.53 2222 2nd 1L EvAw,A 2nd 30.18 -.60 Slow 6/4FMGRRosards Swift 29.65
Feb 9'25 66 525R    A4 T2 3.50 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,FinWl 30.10 -.60 Slow 11/8MGRZaconey Mercury 29.67

White

3 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-MGR] 41 7 84Miss Catriona Ni-Duill/Mr. Oisin O'Duill (Kill Mf.B.(Magical Bale-Kuma Destacada).Jul'22KUMA TOSCA TPW €2,745

May 29'2 60 750R    DD0 T5 14.08 5555 5th 8.0L/nk ClrRn,A 5th 42.59 Sand 8/1 SPK Killeshil Callie 43.17
May 25'2 59 525R    A4 T3 3.53 3356 4th 6.50L/nk EvAw,W 4 29.73 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRHorseleap Paddy 29.70
May 16'2 59 525R    A4 T5 3.57 5444 3rd 3.00L Imp 1,FinWl 30.09 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRTracer 29.80
May 11'2 59 525R    A5 T4 3.47 2222 1st 1L EvAw,ClrRn 29.94 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRDe Little Bull *29.44
Apr 11'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.58 3342 3rd 0.50L/sh EvAw,FinWl 30.26 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRHome Erin 29.80

Black

4 [29.70]Late-Surreal Buckaroo

TR: Owner[29.15-NWB] 15 3 31Mr. Cian Loughman (Co. Laois) Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Footfield Leia).Sep'22RING THE BOSSMAN TPW €785

May 31'2 69 525R    A4 T6 3.52 3344 3rd 13.0L FAw,RnOn 30.08 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRDapper Reggie 30.49
May 16'2 68 525R    A3 T4 3.51 2455 5th 19.00L Bmp 2,NvSh 29.86 -.50 Slow 14/1MGRBreffni Benny 30.69
May 9'25 68 525T    T1 0.00 1st 2L 30.42 -.50 Slow MGRFree Moment *29.92
Apr 12'25 69 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L 30.52 -.50 Slow MGRFree Moment *30.02
Feb 28'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 1st sh 31.29 -.60 Slow MGRCoolree Say *30.69

Orange

5 [29.14]
TR: Ian Reilly[29.14-MGR] 16 2 11Mr. Billy  Reilly/Mr Bobby Kelly (Navan) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Horseleap Nelly).Aug'23PHOENIX SEAN TPW €865

Jun 1'25 65 525R    A3 T2 3.65 5553 3rd 5.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.85 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRFoulkscourt Best 29.73
May 23'2 64 525R    A3 T4 3.49 6665 6th 13.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.91 -.50 Slow 2/1FMGRWinslow Arizona 30.35
May 18'2 65 525R    A4 T5 3.51 3222 2nd 1L EvAw,Chl 3 29.73 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRWinslow Arizona 29.20
Apr 25'25 64 525R    A3 T6 3.58 6554 5th 10.0L Imp 1,RnOn 29.60 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRLightfoot Gail 29.80
Mar 28'25 65 525R    A5 T4 3.46 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.64 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRMustang Coco *29.14

Stripes

6 [29.46]
TR: David Murray[29.46-MGR] 12 6 42Lakeside-Rockets-Syndicate (Mullingar) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Usk Lillymae).Jun'23MUMBAI PICKLE TPW €1,645

May 23'2 78 525R    A6 T6 3.51 4311 1st hd EvAw,Ld 3 29.96 -.50 Slow 11/8MGRMiss Marshall *29.46
May 16'2 79 525R    A5 T6 3.59 5311 2nd 1.00L Ld3/4,HdNrL 30.02 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRTheos Joy 29.59
May 9'25 79 525R    A5 T5 3.48 2222 2nd 1.50L AHandy,W 4 29.94 -.50 Slow 5/4f MGRPhoenix Dream 29.54
May 2'25 79 525R    A5 T6 3.62 4333 3rd 2.50L/nk EvAw,EvCh 30.27 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRMarias Bar 29.96
Apr 25'25 79 525R    A5 T6 3.60 5422 1st 1L W 4,LdRi 30.09 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHome Ava *29.59

Sectional Time:First preference Res: D-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

11:47
 Grade  

A6
Mullingar

Déanann cú peata maith A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A6 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3
T2 A6 A2
T3 A6 A1
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-MGR] 59 6 1211Mrs. Marcella Campbell (Co. Laois) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Home Julie).Nov'21HOME ERIN TPW €3,605

May 30'2 57 525R    A5 T3 3.55 3343 2nd 8L FAw,AHandy 30.10 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRRosards Singto 30.16
May 24'2 57 525R    A5 T2 3.67 3564 4th 4.50L/nk EvAw,W 30.68 -.70 Slow 5/2 MGRRiviera Robbie 30.31
May 11'2 56 525R    A5 T3 3.55 4445 5th 0.5L/nk/hBmp 1,FinWl 30.20 -.50 Slow 9/4f MGRLahinch Ayda 29.77
May 3'25 55 525R    A6 T2 3.53 3344 4th 5.50L Bmp 1,RL 2 30.04 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRPhoenix Gio 29.92
Apr 11'25 56 525R    A6 T3 3.66 6663 1st sh LckEP,LdNrL 30.26 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRRossie Fifi *29.76

Blue

2 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.03-LMK] 25 2 44Ms. Paula  Coss (Co. Laois.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Luck Lady).Sep'22COSS WILD TPW €1,730

May 30'2 60 525R    A6 T1 3.69 5543 3rd 3L/sh EvAw,Chl 4 30.44 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRSeanos 30.16
May 23'2 60 525R    A6 T2 3.56 5545 3rd 4.5L/hd EvAw,Strfin 29.96 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRMumbai Pickle 29.78
May 16'2 60 525R    A5 T3 3.58 5655 5th 15.50L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 30.01 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRMarias Bar 30.59
May 9'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.55 3333 3rd 3.00L EvAw,AHand 29.94 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRPhoenix Dream 29.65
Apr 4'25 61 525T    T1 0.00 1st 1.5L 30.84 -.60 Slow MGRCoss Bear *30.24

White

3 [28.91]
TR: Owner[28.77-DLK] 91 21 1428Mr.Patrick Henrick (Enfield Meath) Iwbk.D.(Greenwell Hulk-Joshs Henno).Oct'20HENNOS NORM TPW €10,740

Jun 1'25 87 525R    A6 T2 3.56 5444 3rd 7.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.70 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRBluejig Aoife 29.72
May 25'2 85 525R    A6 T4 3.59 5554 5th 12.00L/s Bmp 1,Imp 3 29.96 -.50 Slow 9/1 MGRLahinch Molly 30.31
May 18'2 86 525R    A6 T1 3.55 2211 1st 1L LdBS,CmAg 30.45 -.60 Slow 11/2MGRWee Pip *29.85
May 9'25 85 525R    A5 T2 0.55 4455 5th 6.50L ClrRn,EvCh 29.94 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRPhoenix Dream 29.89
Aug 27'22 84 525R    A3 T2 0.00 1st 2.5L Chl3/4,FinWl 28.77 Sand DLK Drumnafern Idol *28.77

Black

4 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-MGR] 32 4 45Mr. Cian Loughman (Co. Laois) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Adamant Freya).Oct'22ICECOOL MARYANN TPW €2,155

May 31'2 57 525R    A6 T2 3.54 2223 3rd 2.5L RL 2,Ck 3 30.31 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRPoppys Oreo 29.98
May 23'2 57 525R    A7 T3 3.46 1111 1st 1L LdRu,StyOn 30.39 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRMarinas Ontario *29.89
Apr 25'25 57 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L 30.36 -.50 Slow MGRCastlemill Cool 30.28
Apr 12'25 56 525R    A7 T2 3.46 3555 4th 26.0L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 29.91 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRWinslow Arizona 31.25
Feb 28'25 57 525R    A7 T4 3.58 5555 5th 7L/hd/hd Bmp 1,A 5th 30.63 -.60 Slow 10/3MGRLiffeyside Perch 30.54

Orange

5 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-MGR] 37 3 95Mr. Morgan Crowley (Rosenallis) Ibk.B.(Quietly-Footfield Zuma).Jul'21CLONKELA LASS TPW €2,030

Jun 1'25 57 525R    A7 T4 3.71 6644 4th 5.0L EvAw,Crd 1 30.04 -.50 Slow 5/2f MGRNow Sweetie 29.89
May 23'2 58 525R    A7 T4 3.62 6666 3rd 1L/hd SlAw,ChlRi 30.39 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRIcecool Maryann 29.97
May 18'2 58 525R    A7 T4 3.59 4444 4th 5L/nk EvAw,A 4th 30.25 -.60 Slow 11/4MGRRosards Singto 30.02
May 9'25 57 525R    A7 T5 3.68 5444 4th 7.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.02 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRSwift Woman 30.01
Apr 19'25 58 525R    A6 T2 3.55 3332 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 30.21 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRHome Mairead 29.74

Stripes

6 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.44-NWB] 11 2 12Mr. Damien  Doonan (Tara Co. Meath) Mbew.D.(Pestana-Shinawill).Oct'22SEANOS TPW €805

May 30'2 67 525R    A6 T5 3.52 1212 1st sh Chl 1,LdNrL 30.44 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRScarlet Smurph *29.94
May 24'2 67 525R    A6 T6 3.54 3312 2nd nk LdBS,EvCh 30.49 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRCardi Lilly 30.01
May 3'25 66 525T    T5 0.00 1st 9L 30.52 -.50 Slow MGRDeli Belly *30.02
Apr 24'25 66 525R    A6 T4 2.12 2232 4th 7.50L/sh Chl1/2,MvdO 29.24 Sand 8/1 SPK Dalakhani 29.77
Apr 17'25 66 525R    A6 T3 2.27 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,HldOn 29.84 Sand 2/1 SPK Highview Lucas *29.84

Sectional Time:First preference Res: K-M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

12:04
 Grade  

A4
Mullingar

The Matchbook Betting Exchange A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A4 SIS Total Prizefund €460

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.48]
TR: Kurtis Bain[29.01-DLK] 23 5 67Mrs.Marina McKeown (Down) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Bobbers Meabh).Feb'23BOBBERS QUINNSO TPW €850

May 30'2 74 525R    A4 T2 3.63 2222 2nd 4L EvAw,A 2nd 30.07 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRTracer 29.85
May 23'2 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L 29.98 -.50 Slow MGRMarinas Victoria *29.48
May 17'2 74 525R    A3 T4 16.77 2nd 1.00L EvAw,ChlRi 29.20+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Offshore Mark 29.47
May 10'2 74 525R    A3 T6 17.18 4th 7.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.20+.20 Fast 6/4 DBP Funny Shorts 29.89
May 2'25 72 525T    T5 0.00 Solo 30.39 -.50 Slow MGR *29.89

Blue

2 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-MGR] 16 3 11Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Cypress Point).Dec'22FISHERS ISLAND TPW €1,260

Jun 1'25 60 525R    A4 T2 3.58 4566 4th 8.0L EvAw,V W 4 29.91 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRLeap Of Luck 29.97
May 23'2 60 525R    A4 T3 3.53 6666 6th 11.0L SlAw,NvShw 30.05 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRMarinas Benji 30.32
May 16'2 60 525R    A3 T2 3.47 4455 5th 8.00L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.96 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRNoirs Best 30.03
May 2'25 60 525T    T1 0.00 1st 2L 30.73 -.50 Slow MGRTwilight Call *30.23
Mar 28'25 57 525R    A4 T3 3.53 3322 1st 0.5L Chl 3,LdRi 29.98 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRChameleon *29.48

White

3 [29.13]
TR: Brian Reilly[29.13-MGR] 11 4 32Mr. Brian Reilly (Co. Cavan.) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Dapper Daisy).Jul'23PAT THE DOC TPW €1,070

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A3 T1 3.47 2233 3rd 2.0L FAw,FinWl 29.75 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRKilleshil Devine 29.39
May 2'25 61 525R    A2 T1 3.41 1122 2nd 1.00L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.69 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRBreffni Una 29.26
Mar 30'25 61 525R    A3 T2 3.47 2244 5th 6.5L FAw,RnOn 29.69 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRKnockroe Bob 29.64
Mar 7'25 61 525R    A3 T1 3.39 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 29.83 -.70 Slow 9/4 MGRKilleshil Callie *29.13
Feb 23'25 61 525R    A4 T1 3.51 2111 1st 4L Ld 2,drclr 29.77 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRDubai Desert *29.27

Black

4 [29.02]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.02-MGR] 78 18 2116Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Aayamza Express).Mar'21TRUSH TPW €6,810

Jun 1'25 65 525R    A4 T2 3.59 5443 3rd 1.5L/hd EvAw,Strfin 29.72 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRWladimir Jaxx 29.33
May 25'2 65 525R    A4 T4 3.46 1122 1st 0.5L Ld1/2,CmAg 30.19 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRLahinch Murphy *29.69
May 16'2 65 525R    A3 T5 3.49 3222 2nd 4.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.86 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRBreffni Benny 29.64
May 2'25 65 525R    A3 T4 3.54 3344 3rd 3.00L/nk EvAw,FinWl 29.93 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRLightfoot Gail 29.66
Apr 11'25 65 525R    A3 T4 3.40 2221 1st 2L Ld 4,StyOn 29.67 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRSaoirses Angel *29.17

Orange

5 [28.94]Late-Gwan Smacks

TR: David Murray[28.94-MGR] 65 18 137Mr.Padraic Rogers (Ballymote Sligo) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Wishahowareyou).Mar'21DRINANE SYDNEY TPW €7,295

May 23'2 71 525R    A4 T5 3.51 4455 3rd 2L EvAw,FinWl 30.05 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRMarinas Benji 29.69
May 16'2 71 525R    A3 T4 3.54 5544 3rd 1.00L/sh SlAw,Bmp 1 29.96 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRNoirs Best 29.54
May 9'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.49 3344 4th 5.50L/nk LdRu,Bmp 1 29.59 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRBreffni Una 29.49
Apr 11'25 73 525R    A5 T2 3.50 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.61 -.50 Slow 11/1MGRSwift Dinosaur *29.11
Mar 16'23 73 575R    A3 T1 2.48 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 31.63 Sand DLK Droopys Have It *31.63

Stripes

6 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.02-NWB] 29 7 63Mrs. Marcella Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbk.D.(Jaytee Jet-Home Julie).Jun'22HOME DARRAGH TPW €2,495

May 30'2 82 525R    A4 T4 3.53 5433 3rd 9.0L EvAw,FinWl 29.95 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLahinch Murphy 30.08
May 23'2 82 525R    A4 T4 3.50 2222 4th 2.5L FAw,Chl 3 30.05 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRMarinas Benji 29.72
May 16'2 81 525R    A4 T3 3.49 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.96 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRNice Jazz *29.46
Apr 27'25 81 525R    A4 T5 3.50 4566 6th 14.5L/hd Imp 1,W 3 29.80 -.40 Slow 9/4 MGRFeora Matt 30.42
Mar 30'25 80 525R    A3 T5 3.41 1111 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.69 -.50 Slow 10/1MGRKnockroe Bob 29.26

Sectional Time:First preference Res: D-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

12:21
 Grade  

A3
Mullingar

The Matchbook Best Odds on Greyhounds A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A3 SIS Total Prizefund €485

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.23-MGR] 17 2 33Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Ibk.D.(Kilara Icon-Lightfoot Feery).Nov'22LIGHTFOOT KUMA TPW €890

Jun 1'25 71 525R    A4 T1 3.56 3332 2nd hd FAw,ChlRi 29.72 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRWladimir Jaxx 29.23
May 23'2 71 525R    A3 T1 3.59 4333 2nd 5.5L FAw,Strfin 29.91 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRWinslow Arizona 29.79
May 18'2 71 525R    A4 T2 3.53 5533 3rd 1.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.73 -.60 Slow 8/1 MGRWinslow Arizona 29.23
May 4'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.55 4544 5th 12L/hd Crd 1,RnOn 29.55 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRDeelish Ranger 29.90
Apr 25'25 71 525R    A5 T1 3.55 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.85 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRPhoenix Sparkle *29.35

Blue

2 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-MGR] 8 4 02Mr. Seamus Reilly (Co. Cavan.) Ibebdw.D.(Pestana-Breffni Comet).Jul'23BREFFNI BENNY TPW €1,280

May 23'2 70 525R    A3 T6 2.18 3555 4th 9.50L Crd 1,Blk 2 28.94 Sand 5/1 SPK Innfield Willow 29.60
May 16'2 70 525R    A3 T1 3.46 1111 1st 4L LdRu,StyOn 29.86 -.50 Slow 5/6f MGRTrush *29.36
May 10'2 70 525R    A3 T3 3.44 2222 2nd 1.5L LdBS,EvCh 29.62 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRTaughboy Jimjoe 29.22
Apr 25'25 70 525R    A3 T1 3.43 4445 4th 7.5L EvAw,Crd 3 29.60 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRLightfoot Gail 29.62
Apr 12'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.51 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.72 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRCamera News *29.22

White

3 [28.96]
TR: Ian Reilly[28.96-MGR] 26 7 45Mr. Billy  Reilly (Navan) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Phoenix Jasmine).Nov'22PHOENIX RONNIE TPW €2,730

May 30'2 70 525R    A3 T4 3.44 6666 6th 13.0L/nk Crd 2,V W 4 29.67 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRApache Gem 30.10
May 25'2 70 525R    A1 T4 3.42 1111 3rd 1.00L/nk Ld1/4,EvCh 29.55 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRFeora Matt 29.14
May 18'2 70 525R    A2 T5 3.45 2211 2nd 0.5L LdBS,HdNrL 29.78 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleshil Milo 29.21
Apr 4'25 68 525R    A3 T4 3.49 1111 1st 9L LdRu,drclr 29.60 -.60 Slow 11/4MGRSunshine Willow *29.00
Mar 30'25 68 525R    A1 T5 3.45 2243 3rd 13.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.29 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRKilleshil Ranger 29.73

Black

4 [29.00]
TR: Owner[28.89-NWB] 33 10 35Mrs. Marcella Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Home Sassy).Aug'21HOME CAOIMHE TPW €3,480

May 30'2 64 525R    A2 T3 3.41 1122 4th 6L/nk LdRu,Mid 29.62 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRSliabh Mor 29.56
May 24'2 64 525R    A2 T3 3.59 6666 6th 22.50L/h Outp,V W 4 29.37 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDroopys Roar 30.45
May 10'2 63 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L 18.73 -.40 Slow MGRHome Cliona 18.40
Feb 8'25 63 525R    A1 T1 3.45 1142 4th 5.0L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.01 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRKilleshil Messi 29.76
Nov 23'24 63 525R    A2 T4 3.40 1111 1st 3L LdRu,ClrRn 29.97 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRKilleshil Magic *29.37

Orange

5 [29.33]
TR: Owner[28.75-LMK] 21 2 12Ms. Paula Coss (Co. Laois.) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Coss Queen).Jun'22COSS TINY BOY TPW €1,490

May 30'2 61 525R    A3 T2 3.61 4444 4th 4.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.67 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRApache Gem 29.45
May 23'2 61 525R    A2 T4 3.57 5555 5th 7.5L EvAw,Ck 3 29.53 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRRosards Vidia 29.55
May 18'2 61 525R    A1 T5 3.57 3344 4th 4.5L/nk FAw,RnOn 29.60 -.60 Slow 9/1 MGRBallymac Deboss 29.33
Apr 12'25 62 525R    A2 T3 3.58 6554 4th 2.5L RL 3,FinWl 29.78 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRNice Jazz 29.45
Mar 27'25 61 525T    T4 0.00 1st 14L 29.31+.10 Fast LMKCoshair Howdodo *29.41

Stripes

6 [29.12]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[29.12-MGR] 63 12 1012The-Golden-Hare-Syndicate (Loughduff) Wbdw.D.(Fusileer Jaxx-Daria Jaxx).Oct'21WLADIMIR JAXX TPW €4,720

Jun 1'25 70 525R    A4 T6 3.39 1111 1st hd EP,HldOn 29.72 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRLightfoot Kuma *29.22
May 25'2 70 525R    A4 T4 3.47 1111 1st 0.5L Ld,HldOn 30.25 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRLahinch Blaze *29.75
May 18'2 70 525R    A4 T6 3.46 1111 2nd nk EP,HdNrL 30.15 -.60 Slow 15/8MGRDapper Reggie 29.57
May 11'2 70 525R    A3 T4 3.43 2222 2nd 2.5L EvAw,A 2nd 29.64 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRSliabh Mor 29.31
Apr 20'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.38 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.66 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRBawn Weaver *29.16

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

12:38
 Grade  

A6
Mullingar

The Try a Lucky Dip A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A6 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A2
T2 A6 A4
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A2
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.99]
TR: Rosemary Price[28.99-MGR] 64 17 69Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) If.D.(Ballymac Best-Pennys Meala).Jul'21DE LITTLE BULL TPW €5,870

May 16'2 79 525R    A6 T2 3.47 3333 4th 6.00L EvAw,EvCh 29.98 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRTwobadshoulders 29.90
May 11'2 79 525R    A5 T3 3.46 1111 2nd 1L EP,EvCh 29.94 -.50 Slow 7/4 MGRKuma Tosca 29.51
May 2'25 79 525R    A5 T1 3.61 4434 4th 6.00L RL 2,EvCh 30.10 -.50 Slow 2/1FMGRA Thousand Faces 30.02
Apr 25'25 79 525R    A5 T1 3.54 2266 6th 7.00L EP,RlRi 30.09 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRMumbai Pickle 30.08
Apr 11'25 79 525R    A5 T2 3.50 2211 1st 1L Ld 3,StyOn 30.08 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRKuma Harley *29.58

Blue

2 [29.31]Late-Foxrock Phoenix

TR: Owner[29.31-MGR] 14 5 40Mr. John  Fennelly (Co. Laois.) Ibe.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Jaytee Sienna).Oct'22RATHMOYLEPHOENIX TPW €1,570

May 30'2 57 525R    A5 T4 3.57 5445 5th 12.0L EvAw,RL 3 30.06 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRFahy Shop 30.40
May 23'2 55 525R    A5 T1 3.57 2222 3rd 2L/sh Chl 3,ClrRn 30.31 -.50 Slow 9/4 MGRFahy Shop 29.96
May 11'2 55 525R    A4 T3 3.56 3333 3rd 6.5L EvAw,A 3rd 29.56 -.50 Slow5/2jfMGRA Thousand Faces 29.51
May 4'25 54 525R    A5 T1 3.52 2221 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 3 30.05 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRSalsa Charmer *29.55
Mar 28'25 54 525R    A4 T2 3.56 4565 5th 8.5L RL 2,RnOn 29.68 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRSunshine Willow 29.77

White

3 [29.30]Late-Minnies Oleg

TR: David Murray[29.23-SPK] 32 5 410Mr. Padraic Rogers (Ballymote) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Minnies Hazel).May'22DRINANE RODGE TPW €2,335

May 23'2 71 525R    A5 T6 3.54 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 30.31 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRFahy Shop 29.82
May 16'2 71 525R    A5 T5 3.49 1111 2nd 1.00L Ld,EvCh 30.01 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRMarias Bar 29.58
May 9'25 71 525R    A4 T4 0.00 2225 6th 6.00L Chl 3,BBlk 3 29.91 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRMarinas Benji 29.83
May 2'25 72 525R    A4 T5 3.55 3333 4th 5.00L EvAw,Chl 4 29.96 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRRevilo Birdie 29.81
Mar 28'25 71 525R    A5 T2 3.47 3211 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.86 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRShirleys Girl *29.36

Black

4 [29.05]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[28.90-SPK] 61 10 118Alpine-Rose-Syndicate (Co.Cavan) Mbk.B.(Sparta Maestro-Boreen Magic).Jun'21JAXX VIVIENNE TPW €6,305

May 30'2 62 525R    A5 T5 3.72 6654 4th 7.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.06 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRFahy Shop 30.08
May 25'2 62 525R    A5 T4 3.52 3334 3rd 9.00L/sh EvAw,FinWl 29.88 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLeap Of Luck 30.02
May 18'2 62 525R    A5 T3 3.44 1122 5th 8.5L Ld 1,BmpRi 29.88 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRKoda Star 29.87
May 11'2 62 525R    A4 T3 3.55 2222 4th 7L/sh EvAw,Mid 29.76 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRHome Ava 29.76
Apr 5'25 61 525R    A5 T3 3.50 1111 1st 1L Ld,StyOn 30.30 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBreffni Scardy *29.80

Orange

5 [29.35]Late-Faradays Lauren

TR: Owner[29.35-MGR] 28 4 52Mr. Oliver  Fitzpatrick (Co. Meath.) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Revilo Janey).Jul'22REVILO GRACE TPW €1,765

May 30'2 57 525R    A6 T6 3.49 1112 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,AHandy 30.52 -.50 Slow 5/4f MGRSwift Yawn 30.12
May 16'2 57 525R    A6 T5 3.33 1111 2nd 1.00L Ld,EvCh 29.98 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRTwobadshoulders 29.55
May 9'25 57 525R    A6 T6 3.53 6655 6th 6.50L/nk/Bmp 1,V W 4 30.49 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRBluejig Duke 30.48
May 2'25 57 525R    A6 T4 3.39 1122 4th 9.00L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.80 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRHome Ava 29.93
Apr 13'25 57 525R    A5 T5 3.39 1122 4th 3.5L LdRu,EvCh 30.17 -.50 Slow 9/1 MGRLand Cruiser 29.91

Stripes

6 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-MGR] 31 4 66Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Lahinch Breakout).Mar'23LAHINCH AYDA TPW €2,060

May 25'2 65 525R    A6 T2 3.57 3343 2nd 0.50L Chl 4,EvCh 30.33 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRJaxx Tebow 29.86
May 11'2 66 525R    A5 T4 3.56 5532 1st nk EvAw,LdNrL 30.20 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRTrapper Flyer *29.70
May 2'25 67 525R    A7 T5 3.54 3322 2nd 2.00L EvAw,FinWl 30.25 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRKuma Harley 29.89
Apr 11'25 68 525R    A7 T6 3.51 5544 4th 11.00L EvAw,RnOn 30.12 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRBluejig Designer 30.39
Mar 28'25 66 525R    A6 T2 3.55 3343 4th 2.0L/nk EvAw,RnOn 30.21 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRDe Little Bull 29.87

Sectional Time:First preference Res: K-M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

12:54
 Grade  

A7
Mullingar

The Talking Dogs News A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A7 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A3
T2 A7 A7
T3 A7 A4
T4 A7 A7
T5 A7 A6
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.30]Late-Rahale Johnny

TR: Owner[29.20-ECY] 78 9 1710Mr. Cian Loughman (Co. Laois) Ibd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Lemon Juliet).Sep'20KILTIPPIN PAUDGE TPW €4,978

May 30'2 68 525R    A7 T1 3.61 3344 4th 12.0L EvAw,RL 3 30.42 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHome Oonagh 30.76
May 9'25 68 525R    A6 T1 3.56 2344 5th 6.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.33 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRPauletta Latte 30.25
May 2'25 68 525R    A5 T3 3.60 3445 5th 8.00L/nk EvAw,Mid 30.27 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRMarias Bar 30.35
Apr 4'25 68 525R    A6 T1 3.59 5555 3rd 5.50L RL 1,FinWl 30.22 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRFlying Theo 30.00
Mar 16'25 69 525R    A5 T2 3.60 5544 4th 7.00L/hd EvAw,RL 3 30.23 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRPhoenix Ellie 30.23

Blue

2 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-MGR] 3 0 10Flopturnriver-Syndicate (Kilmessan C15 N Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Lovelace).Sep'23FLOPTURNRIVER TPW €40

May 23'2 62 525R    A7 T1 3.56 3333 3rd 5.0L SlAw,FinWl 30.10 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRLightfoot Vine 29.95
May 10'2 61 525R    A7 T1 3.68 4444 4th 2.5L/nk EvAw,A 4th 30.26 -.50 Slow 1/2f MGRSamrose Buck 29.95
Apr 19'25 60 525R    ON2 T5 3.64 6665 5th 13.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.93 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRPhoenix Diva 30.37
Apr 12'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 30.41 -.50 Slow MGRPink Skye *29.91
Mar 8'25 61 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1L M 31.70 -.50 Slow MGRLoudest Whisper *31.20

White

3 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-MGR] 41 5 106Mr.John Glancy (Co Roscommon) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lacken Coco).Dec'21LACKEN ORDERS TPW €3,090

May 25'2 70 525R    A6 T3 3.62 5544 3rd 7.50L/nk LckEP,V W 4 30.25 -.50 Slow 9/1 MGRBluejig Aoife 30.29
May 16'2 70 525R    A7 T5 3.56 2333 1st nk EvAw,LdNrL 30.62 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRPhoenix Ann *30.12
May 10'2 70 525R    A7 T5 3.64 3322 3rd 2.5L EvAw,Chl 4 30.26 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRSamrose Buck 29.93
Apr 11'25 72 550R    A6 T5 0.00 6666 6th 16.0L/sh EvAw,Blk 1 31.00 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Return Visit 32.03
Feb 2'25 71 525R    A6 T4 3.59 5655 5th 11.0L Imp 1,RnOn 30.07 -.60 Slow 6/1 MGRRossie Fifi 30.24

Black

4 [29.76]
TR: Kurtis Bain[29.76-MGR] 1 0 00Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down. BT26 6 Mwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Blueview Carrie).Aug'23MARINAS VICTORIA

May 31'2 67 335R    ON2 T2 6.89 4th 8.50L/hd LckEP,Ck 1 18.08+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP So Its Swift 18.83
May 23'2 67 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 29.98 -.50 Slow MGRBobbers Quinnso 29.76
May 19'2 68 335T    T2 0.00 1st 3L 18.74 Sand DBP Marinas Sidari *18.74
Apr 25'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L RL 30.07 -.50 Slow MGROur Matt 30.13

Orange

5 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-MGR] 6 1 10Mrs. Marcella  Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Home Sassy).Aug'23HOME OONAGH TPW €465

May 30'2 63 525R    A7 T6 3.51 2221 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 4 30.42 -.50 Slow 2/1f MGRIslas Prince *29.92
May 23'2 63 525R    A7 T6 3.50 5554 4th 7.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.10 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRLightfoot Vine 30.12
May 11'2 63 525R    A6 T4 3.47 4455 5th 3.5L/hd EvAw,Ck 3 30.28 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRScarlet Smurph 30.03
May 4'25 64 525R    A6 T6 3.63 6666 4th 10.0L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 30.34 -.50 Slow 9/4 MGRMineola Dame 30.56
Mar 26'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L M 30.34 -.30 Slow KKY Home Chase *30.04

Stripes

6 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-MGR] 6 0 30Mr. Damien  Doonan (Tara Co. Meath) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Home Julie).Aug'23HOME CHASE TPW €220

May 30'2 63 525R    A7 T5 3.57 4433 3rd 4.5L EvAw,W 4 30.42 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRHome Oonagh 30.23
May 25'2 73 525R    A6 T2 3.61 4465 5th 9.00L/nk/RL 2,RnOn 30.25 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRBluejig Aoife 30.42
May 11'2 73 525R    A7 T4 3.72 4444 3rd 3L EvAw,RnOn 30.06 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGROakwood Finch 29.77
May 3'25 73 525R    ON2 T2 3.60 6666 6th 11.00L Bmp 1,W 4 29.77 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRRathmoyle Dasher 30.04
Apr 19'25 73 525R    ON2 T6 3.57 4444 4th 2.0L/hd Bmp 1,A 4th 30.47 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBailie Boy 30.12

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

13:12
 Grade  

A5
Mullingar

The Bet With The Tote A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A5 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-MGR] 20 4 60Mr. Cian Loughman (Co. Laois) Ibew.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Swift Jezebel).Mar'23SWIFT WOMAN TPW €1,365

May 30'2 57 525R    A5 T1 3.56 4422 3rd 11L RL 2,EvCh 30.10 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRRosards Singto 30.37
May 9'25 57 525R    A7 T3 3.42 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 30.02 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRListen Holly *29.52
Apr 25'25 58 525R    A7 T3 3.44 2233 4th 11.00L LdRu,EvCh 29.77 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRCareys Kitchen 30.04
Apr 4'25 58 525R    A6 T2 3.50 2233 4th 9.00L/nk EP,EvCh 30.25 -.60 Slow 11/2MGRScarlet Smurph 30.30
Mar 16'25 57 525R    A6 T2 3.50 3333 3rd 8.50L EvAw,FinWl 30.20 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRSultao Queen 30.29

Blue

2 [29.56]Late-Ardevan Adelle

TR: Brian Reilly[29.56-MGR] 7 1 30Master Ronan Duggan (Co. Cavan.) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Ardevan Star).Aug'23OAKWOOD FINCH TPW €490

Jun 1'25 57 525R    A5 T2 3.71 6655 5th 7.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.91 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRSoma 29.90
May 16'2 57 525R    A5 T1 3.59 3444 3rd 9.50L EvAw,RlRi 30.02 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRTheos Joy 30.18
May 11'2 57 525R    A7 T1 3.63 3333 1st 1L Imp 3,CmAg 30.06 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRRoyal Black *29.56
Apr 25'25 56 525R    A6 T4 3.66 5555 5th 17.00L RL 2,Ck 3 29.61 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRBreffni Una 30.30
Mar 29'25 56 525R    ON2 T2 3.61 3333 3rd 8.5L EvAw,A 3rd 29.88 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRBallycowen Olan 29.97

White

3 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-MGR] 12 1 22Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lightfoot Lauren).Jul'22LIGHTFOOT VINE TPW €595

Jun 1'25 58 525R    A5 T3 3.66 5566 6th 8.0L EvAw,Imp 1 29.91 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRSoma 29.97
May 23'2 58 525R    A7 T3 3.48 2222 1st 2.5L EP,LdNrL 30.10 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRDarbys Zoe *29.60
May 18'2 58 525R    A6 T1 3.61 6655 3rd 9.5L Crd 2,Strfin 30.31 -.60 Slow 13/8MGRMineola Dame 30.37
Apr 27'25 59 525R    A7 T4 3.45 2343 2nd 0.5L EP,EvCh 30.09 -.40 Slow 3/1 MGRJaxx Tebow 29.72
Sep 14'24 57 525R    A5 T4 3.62 2222 2nd 0.5L EvAw,AHand 30.06 -.50 Slow 5/4FMGRSpiritinthesky 29.59

Black

4 [29.56]
TR: Ian Reilly[29.56-MGR] 7 2 01Mr. Billy  Reilly (Navan) Ibk.B.(Kilara Icon-Maid Me County).Oct'23COONOUGH MAID TPW €515

Jun 1'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.50 2122 2nd 3L Ld 2,EvCh 29.91 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRSoma 29.62
May 16'2 61 525R    A5 T4 3.50 1133 6th 16.00L Ld,EvCh 30.02 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRTheos Joy 30.64
May 9'25 60 525R    A7 T3 3.46 1111 1st sh QAw,ALd 30.06 -.50 Slow6/5jfMGRSpiritinthesky *29.56
May 2'25 60 525R    A7 T3 3.57 6644 5th 13.00L/h Imp 1,RnOn 30.28 -.50 Slow 5/4FMGRNow Sweetie 30.70
Mar 22'25 60 525R    ON2 T4 3.56 1111 1st 6.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.84 -.70 Slow 4/1 MGRHome Dearbhla *30.14

Orange

5 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-MGR] 10 3 40Mrs. Rosaleen  Mooney/Mr. Gerard  Moone Wbk.D.(Malachi-Dairyhill Josie).May'23ROSARDS SINGTO TPW €945

May 30'2 74 525R    A5 T6 3.42 1111 1st 8L LdRu,ClrRn 30.10 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Erin *29.60
May 18'2 74 525R    A7 T6 3.61 3211 1st nk LdBS,HldOn 30.25 -.60 Slow 6/4FMGRAbigails Bobby *29.65
Apr 27'25 74 525R    A6 T5 3.50 2223 3rd 6L LdBS,Ck 3 29.81 -.40 Slow 9/1 MGRHorseleap Paddy 29.83
Mar 30'25 72 525R    A6 T6 3.62 5535 4th 12.5L EvAw,Imp 3 30.23 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRCoillbhui Boggy 30.60
Nov 16'24 74 525R    ON2 T3 3.58 3333 3rd 13.5L Blk 1,FinWl 29.67 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRCrokers Faye 30.01

Stripes

6 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.10-TRL] 20 1 71Mr. Damien  Doonan (Tara Co. Meath) Wbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Feora Inish).Aug'22FEORA FIONA TPW €1,035

May 25'2 62 525R    A5 T5 3.62 6655 5th 10.00L/s EvAw,V W 4 29.88 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRLeap Of Luck 30.11
Apr 27'25 62 525R    A5 T5 3.60 5666 5th 10.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.75 -.40 Slow 7/1 MGRLand Cruiser 30.05
Apr 13'25 62 525R    A4 T6 3.68 5543 3rd 5.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.15 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRDromrich Dingus 30.03
Apr 4'25 62 525R    A4 T4 3.54 4555 4th 8.50L EvAw,W 30.09 -.60 Slow 12/1MGRMaxi Twist 30.08
Mar 28'25 61 525T    T1 0.00 1st 7L 30.38 -.50 Slow MGRInnfield Splash *29.88

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G-J

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

13:29
 Grade  

A5
Mullingar

The Barking Buzz  App  A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A5 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.27]Late-Fasans Sophie

TR: Owner[29.25-YGL] 35 6 88Mr. Morgan Crowley (Rosenallis) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Zoos Sophie).Jul'21FAGANS LILAC TPW €2,790

Jun 1'25 59 525R    A5 T2 3.48 4355 5th 7.0L Stb 2,RnOn 30.18 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRCamera News 30.17
May 9'25 60 525R    A4 T1 0.00 5554 5th 4.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.91 -.50 Slow 9/1 MGRMarinas Benji 29.72
May 4'25 60 525R    A4 T1 3.47 2222 2nd 7L FAw,A 2nd 29.55 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRDeelish Ranger 29.54
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A6 T2 3.58 4333 3rd 4.50L EvAw,EvCh 29.64 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRBailie Lad 29.45
May 29'2 58 525R    ON2 T5 4.21 1111 1st 10L QAw,drclr 29.45 -.20 Slow 6/4 YGL Hollyhill Bernie *29.25

Blue

2 [29.05]
TR: David McKenna[29.05-MGR] 16 3 28Master Jake McKenna (Kells) Ibe.B.(Down The Highway-Innocent Secret).Jan'23GUN RUNNER TPW €1,665

May 23'2 64 525R    A4 T2 3.55 2222 2nd 4L A 2nd,Chl 4 29.87 -.50 Slow 11/8MGRTwobadshoulders 29.65
May 16'2 63 525R    A4 T1 3.64 4455 6th 4.50L/hd/RL 2,RnOn 29.96 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Darragh 29.80
May 9'25 63 525R    A3 T1 3.49 2222 2nd nk A 2nd,ChlRi 29.97 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRSaoirses Angel 29.49
May 2'25 64 525R    A3 T2 3.52 2222 2nd nk AHandy,EvCh 29.93 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRLightfoot Gail 29.45
Apr 12'25 64 525R    A2 T2 3.46 1121 2nd 1L LdRu,EvCh 29.78 -.50 Slow 5/4f MGRNice Jazz 29.35

White

3 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-MGR] 38 4 712Mr.Philip Fitzpatrick (Oldcastle Meath) Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Revilo Janey).Jul'22REVILO EAGLE TPW €2,705

May 30'2 59 525R    A5 T6 3.59 2222 2nd 3.5L FAw,A 2nd 30.06 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRFahy Shop 29.80
May 16'2 59 525R    A4 T2 3.67 5344 3rd 1.00L/hd SlAw,FinWl 29.96 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRHome Darragh 29.54
May 9'25 59 525R    A4 T6 0.00 4443 3rd 3.50L EvAw,W 4 29.91 -.50 Slow 11/1MGRMarinas Benji 29.65
May 2'25 59 525R    A4 T5 3.44 4333 2nd 2.00L EvAw,Strfin 30.02 -.50 Slow 9/4f MGRMarinas Benji 29.66
Apr 13'25 59 525R    A4 T4 3.44 1112 2nd 2L Ld 2,ChlRi 29.54 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRKilleshil Devine 29.18

Black

4 [29.46]Late-Pennys Sweetie

TR: Rosemary Price[29.46-MGR] 37 7 84Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Barn Swallow).Aug'22NOW SWEETIE TPW €2,935

Jun 1'25 58 525R    A7 T6 3.52 2221 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 4 30.04 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRBluejig Jackson *29.54
May 23'2 59 525R    A6 T3 3.57 3222 2nd 1L FAw,LdRi 30.69 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRRevilo Seed 30.26
May 18'2 59 525R    A6 T5 3.46 2333 4th 9.5L/sh FAw,Crd 2 30.31 -.60 Slow 7/1 MGRMineola Dame 30.38
May 9'25 59 525R    A6 T3 3.58 4444 3rd 5.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.18 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRBluejig Maggie 30.06
May 2'25 59 525R    A7 T2 3.47 1111 1st 8L LdRu,ClrRn 30.28 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRKilleigh Sahara *29.78

Orange

5 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-MGR] 31 5 116Mrs. Marcella Campbell (Co. Laois) Mbk.B.(Jaytee Jet-Home Julie).Jun'22HOME MAEVE TPW €2,160

May 23'2 61 525R    A4 T5 3.52 3343 4th 8.5L Bmp 1,W 4 29.87 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRTwobadshoulders 29.96
May 16'2 61 525R    A4 T6 3.71 6665 5th 4.50L LckEP,V W 4 30.09 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRTracer 29.90
May 11'2 61 525R    A4 T3 3.62 6664 4th 9.5L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.51 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRRosards Vidia 29.68
May 4'25 61 525R    A3 T2 3.52 6555 4th 7.0L FAw,V W 4 29.68 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRChameleon 29.67
Apr 12'25 63 525R    A5 T4 3.53 2222 1st 1L FAw,LdRi 29.78 -.50 Slow 4/5f MGRLocha Mora *29.28

Stripes

6 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-MGR] 17 4 26Mrs. Rosaleen  Mooney/Mr. Gerard  Moone Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Ninnys Mazda).Nov'22ROSARDS SWIFT TPW €1,715

Jun 1'25 76 525R    A5 T6 3.48 2343 4th 5.0L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.77 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRMarias Bar 29.64
May 11'2 75 525R    A4 T5 3.56 5666 6th 12.5L/sh EvAw,Ck 3 29.76 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRHome Ava 30.14
Apr 27'25 74 525R    A4 T6 3.61 4554 4th 11.0L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.80 -.40 Slow 7/2 MGRBallycowen Leon 30.17
Apr 11'25 74 525R    A4 T5 3.44 2111 2nd 2.50L EP,Ld 2 30.04 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRFeora Matt 29.71
Mar 30'25 74 525R    A5 T6 3.46 2211 1st 1.5L FAw,LdBS 29.99 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHorseleap Paddy *29.49

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G-J

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

13:47
 Grade  

A7
Mullingar

An Rás Deireanach A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A7 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A4
T2 A8 A3
T3 A7 A5
T4 A7 A6
T5 A7 A3
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.31-GLY] 85 7 1813Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Mr. Michael Leonard (C Ibk.B.(Droopys Buick-Nushkas Top Gal).Mar'20CARDI LILLY TPW €4,585

Jun 1'25 58 525R    A7 T3 3.59 5555 5th 7.0L Imp 1,A 5th 30.04 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRNow Sweetie 30.03
May 24'2 59 525R    A6 T2 3.48 2221 1st nk AHandy,Ld 4 30.49 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRSeanos *29.99
May 18'2 59 525R    A6 T4 3.60 4444 5th 11.0L/sh EvAw,Crd 2 30.31 -.60 Slow 9/2 MGRMineola Dame 30.49
May 9'25 58 525R    A6 T1 3.55 3332 2nd 3.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.18 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBluejig Maggie 29.89
Jul 1'22 61 575R    A5 T2 5.95 3332 2nd 3.5L EvCh,RnOn 31.99 -.20 Slow 6/4 GLY Danmar Corona 32.03

Blue

2 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-MGR] 65 6 1412Mr. Richard Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Dargle).Dec'20DARGLE HERO TPW €4,565

Jun 1'25 57 525R    A7 T2 3.62 4466 6th 9.0L EvAw,NvShw 30.04 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRNow Sweetie 30.17
May 18'2 57 525R    A7 T1 3.56 5565 5th 5L/nk/nk EvAw,RnOn 30.25 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRRosards Singto 30.04
May 10'2 56 525R    A7 T2 3.59 2233 2nd 2L EvAw,Strfin 30.26 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRSamrose Buck 29.90
May 4'25 58 525R    A7 T1 3.53 3354 4th 12L FAw,EvCh 30.07 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRPhoenix Dream 30.41
Nov 4'23 58 525R    A5 T2 3.50 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.71 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRRunaround Chic *29.21

White

3 [29.53]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[29.53-MGR] 37 7 97The-Fair-Play-Syndicate (Loughduff) Ibef.B.(Magical Bale-Jetts Spark).Nov'22SCARLET SMURPH TPW €2,690

May 30'2 59 525R    A6 T3 3.53 2121 2nd sh Ld 2,HdNrL 30.44 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRSeanos 29.95
May 25'2 58 525R    A6 T2 4.01 6665 4th 8.50L/sh MsdBk,RnOn 29.96 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRLahinch Molly 30.06
May 18'2 58 525R    A6 T3 3.42 1222 2nd 6L LdRu,EvCh 30.31 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRMineola Dame 30.13
May 11'2 57 525R    A6 T3 3.48 3333 1st 1L EvAw,StyOn 30.28 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRRacecourse Jed *29.78
Mar 9'25 58 525R    A7 T2 3.50 2221 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 30.23 -.70 Slow 7/2 MGRHome Erin *29.53

Black

4 [29.82]
TR: David McKenna[29.82-MGR] 6 1 20Master Jake McKenna (Kells) Mwbk.B.(Ballymac Inspeed-Rappers Molly).Jul'23NICE FLIGHT TPW €415

May 23'2 54 525R    A7 T5 3.50 6666 5th 11.0L Blk 1,RnOn 30.10 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRLightfoot Vine 30.37
May 16'2 54 525R    A6 T4 3.57 3455 5th 13.00L EvAw,RnOn 30.11 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRRacecourse Jed 30.52
May 9'25 54 525R    A6 T3 3.56 4233 3rd 2.50L EvAw,EvCh 30.33 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRPauletta Latte 30.00
May 2'25 54 525R    A6 T3 3.52 3343 3rd 3.00L/sh EvAw,Strfin 30.55 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRTwobadshoulders 30.27
Apr 26'25 54 525R    A7 T2 3.55 4443 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 30.32 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRMillview Biddy *29.82

Orange

5 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-MGR] 65 7 115Mr. Cian Loughman (Co. Laois) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Zaconey Belle).May'21ZACONEY MERCURY TPW €3,816

May 31'2 69 525R    A7 T4 3.49 3343 3rd 4L EvAw,EvCh 30.41 -.50 Slow 1/1f MGRLightfoot Merisi 30.19
May 23'2 70 525R    A6 T4 3.61 6666 6th 11.0L/hd SlAw,A 6th 29.96 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRMumbai Pickle 30.24
May 16'2 70 525R    A6 T6 3.54 6666 5th 8.50L SlAw,W 2 29.98 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRTwobadshoulders 30.07
May 9'25 71 525R    A6 T5 3.49 5566 5th 5.50L/nk/Bmp 1,V W 4 30.49 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBluejig Duke 30.41
Mar 30'25 71 525R    A5 T5 3.60 5554 4th 7.0L Imp 1,RnOn 30.10 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRTrapper Flyer 30.09

Stripes

6 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.75-MGR] 19 3 13Mrs. Rosaleen  Mooney/Master Dillon  Moo Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Ninnys Mazda).Nov'22ROSARDS CHAMP TPW €1,255

May 25'2 72 525R    A6 T6 3.41 1111 2nd nk Ld1/4,HdNrL 30.25 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRBluejig Aoife 29.77
May 11'2 71 525R    A7 T6 3.54 2111 4th 4L EP,EvCh 30.06 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGROakwood Finch 29.84
Apr 26'25 71 525R    A7 T5 3.44 1111 3rd 1L/sh LdRu,HdNrL 30.32 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRNice Flight 29.90
Apr 12'25 70 400R    S7 T6 7.35 33 2nd 3L FAw,AHandy 22.36 -.20 Slow5/4jfMGRDarbys Zoe 22.37
Oct 19'24 67 525R    A7 T6 3.42 3111 1st 4.5L Ld 2,StyOn 30.25 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBolger Chaperal *29.75

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


